Pneumatic-Pneumatic Linear Positioner
PPL Series
Installation and Maintenance
Instruction
99.66.01-C
GB  PL
Installation and Operating Instructions
Pneumatic-Pneumatic Linear Positioner

· Stainless Steel Gauges Standard
· A Restricted Pilot Valve Orifice Kit for small actuators included
Part Number System
 1
PP Actuator
Operation
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP.OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Mounting
Bracket
Description                                  Code
Actuator Operation:
Feedback Lever :
-  Linear Type A : Stroke (10~80mm)
B : Stroke (80~150mm)
Pressure Gauge: 0 : 2 Bar (30psi)
1 : 6 Bar (90psi)
2 : 10 Bar (150psi)
Description                                  Code
Pilot Valve Orifice:
Mounting Bracket: N: None
1 : 80 x 30 x 20 (H)
2 : 80 x 30 x 30 (H)
3 : 130 x 30 x 30 (H)
4 : DHCT Bracket 80 x 30
5 : Box Bracket 130 x 30
6 : DIN / IEC 534 (for PPL)
L : Linear Type
1~3 : for Namur shaft type
4~5 : for Fork lever type
S : Standard
     (actuator volume over 180 cm3)
M : Small Orifice ( ø1.0 or ø0.7)
     (actuator volume 90~180 cm3)
2
PPL Positioner GB
Installation and Operating Instructions
Pneumatic-Pneumatic Linear Positioner